

Spotlight Vanijya Limited

CIN - L65993WB1981PLC034252

Registered Office: **2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata – 700 001**

Phone: (033) 2254-3100, Fax: (033) 2254-3130

E-mail: kkothari@hngil.com

Website: www.spotlightvanijya.com

February 14, 2024

The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.,
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700 001

Scrip Code – 10029380

Dear Sir,

Sub: **Submission of Newspaper clippings pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

In terms of Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Publications related to the extract of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & nine-months ended 31st December, 2023 approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13^h February, 2024 at 2, Ironside Road, Kolkata - 700 019, published in the following newspapers of Kolkata editions: -

- Business Standard (English) (14.02.2024); Kolkata edition and
- Duranta Barta (Bengali) (14.02.2024), Kolkata edition.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **Spotlight Vanijya Limited**


VIKASH Digitally signed
by VIKASH RAJAK
RAJAK Date: 2024.02.14
11:19:37 +05'30'

(Vikash Rajak)
Company Secretary & CFO

Encl.: As above.

<h1 style="text-align: center;">INDOKEM LIMITED</h1>						
<p style="text-align: center;">CIN NO.: L31300MH1964PLC013088</p>						
<p>Regd. Office: Plot No. 410/411, Khatau House, Mogul Lane, Mahim, Mumbai 400 016. Tel No.: +91-22-61236767/61236711</p>						
<p style="text-align: center;">Email: ikisecretarial@gmail.com Website: www.indokem.co.in</p>						
<h2 style="text-align: center;">STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED</h2>						
<p style="text-align: center;">DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)</p>						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Restated)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Restated)	March 31, 2023 (Restated) Refer Note 4
1 Total income from operations	4,031	4,055	4,156	12,506	12,149	16,137
2 Profit / (Loss) before tax	(14)	(466)	82	(518)	(78)	(132)
3 Profit / (Loss) for the year	(14)	(466)	82	(518)	(78)	(132)
4 Total comprehensive income / (loss) net of tax	(16)	(470)	82	(524)	(78)	(138)
5 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,789	2,789	2,789	2,789	2,789	2,789
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						1,702
7 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised)						
Total Earnings per share						
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.05)	(1.67)	0.29	(1.85)	(0.28)	(0.47)
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.05)	(1.67)	0.29	(1.85)	(0.28)	(0.47)
Notes						
<p>1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indokem.co.in).</p>						
<p>2 Key standalone financial information is given below:</p>						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Restated)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Restated)	March 31, 2023 (Restated) Refer Note 4
1 Total income from operations	3,398	3,437	3,581	10,629	10,767	14,136
2 Profit / (Loss) before tax	(67)	(240)	77	(365)	(4)	(52)
3 Profit / (Loss) for the year	(67)	(240)	77	(365)	(4)	(52)
4 Total comprehensive income / (loss) net of tax	(69)	(245)	78	(372)	(1)	(61)
For Indokem Limited Sd/- Mahendra K Khatau Chairman & Managing Director DIN : 00062794						
<p>Place : Mumbai Date : 13th February, 2024</p>						

Spotlight Vanija Limited													
CIN:- L65993WB1981PLC034252													
2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001													
Phone : 033-22543100 Fax : 033-22543130 Website : www.spotlightvanija.com E-mail : kkothari@hngil.com													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023													
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	164.05	164.75	193.79	590.54	906.97	995.47	912.71	1,322.45	731.42	2,757.07	1,949.71	2,277.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2055.12)	(45.26)	(80.35)	(2357.58)	154.82	(629.14)	(2,324.22)	360.34	42.61	(1,818.01)	85.55	(553.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2055.12)	(45.26)	(80.35)	(2357.58)	(20,445.48)	(21,229.44)	(2,324.22)	360.34	42.61	(1,818.01)	(20,514.75)	(21,154.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2104.99)	(56.13)	(27.76)	(2503.02)	(20,533.08)	(21,351.91)	(2,374.09)	349.47	(9.98)	(1,963.45)	(20,602.35)	(21,276.47)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(840.12)	92.88	11.56	305.06	(22,070.46)	(22,924.20)	(1,109.22)	498.48	(26.18)	234.51	(22,139.73)	(22,852.70)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84	70.84
7	Other Equity						22,840.16						21,952.99
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	Basic & Diluted	(297.17)	(7.92)	3.92	(353.36)	(2,898.71)	(3,014.31)	(335.16)	49.34	(1.41)	(277.19)	(2,908.49)	(3,003.66)
Notes :													
1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee on 13th February, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2024													
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.cse-india.com.													
3 Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.													
For & on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- (Mukul Somany) Director DIN: 00124622													
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th February, 2024													

	DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED					
CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308						
Regd. Office : JKM Plaza, Dynamatic Aerotropolis, 55, KIADB Aerospace Park, Bangalore-562 149, India. Ph: +91 80 2111 1223, +91 80 2204 0535, +91 80 2839 4933 / 34 / 35 www.dynamics.com email: investor.relations@dynamics.net						
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023						
(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)						
Particulars	3 months ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for the current period ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for the previous period ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	34,551	35,090	31,321	1,05,892	94,789	1,31,577
Net profit before Tax after exceptional items	1,596	1,509	716	7,714	3,026	5,522
Net profit after tax	1,124	1,210	702	6,470	2,523	4,279
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year	2,819	237	3,276	7,862	2,728	4,955
Equity Share Capital	679	679	634	679	634	679
Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	53,518
Earning Per Share (Face value of INR 10):	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)
Basic & Diluted	16.55	17.82	11.07	95.29	39.79	67.32
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.dynamics.com .						
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July 2016.						
3. The above consolidated financial results of the Company as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 February 2024. The results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been reviewed by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Company has issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange ('BSE') and the National Stock Exchange ('NSE') and is also available on the Company's website at www.dynamics.com .						
4. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:		(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)				
Particulars	3 months ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for the current period ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for the previous period ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
a) Revenue from operations	14,969	15,820	14,160	43,635	43,107	58,112
b) Net profit before tax	1,930	1,249	859	3,998	2,467	4,382
c) Net Profit after tax	1,422	1,035	673	3,070	1,878	2,915
		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
		Sd/-				
		UDAYANT MALHOUTRA				
		CEO and Managing Director				
		Dynamatic Technologies Limited				
		DIN: 00053714				
Place : Bangalore						
Date : 13 February, 2024						

